CH \$165.00 463824

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM629628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gilead Pharmasset, LLC		02/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gilead Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	333 LAKESIDE DRIVE	
City:	FOSTER CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4638240	SUPPORT PATH
Registration Number:	4638239	SUPPORT PATH
Registration Number:	4638186	SUPPORT PATH
Registration Number:	4638185	SUPPORT PATH
Registration Number:	4752566	SUPPORT PATH
Registration Number:	4752536	SUPPORT PATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6505225575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6505222401

Email: trademarks@gilead.com
Correspondent Name: Gretchen R. Stroud

Address Line 1: 333 Lakeside Drive

Address Line 4: Foster City, CALIFORNIA 94404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gretchen R. Stroud
SIGNATURE:	/Gretchen R. Stroud/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0792

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment - GPL to GSI#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment - GPL to GSI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0793

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Gilead Pharmasset, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, USA 19801 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth on attached Exhibit A, including, but not limited to, all registrations, applications, and common law rights embodied therein (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Gilead Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 333 Lakeside Drive, Foster City, California, USA 94404 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Marks, with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

Date: February 22nd, 2021 Gilead Pharmasset, LLC

Name: Gretchen Stroud

Bythethen R. STONA

Title: Head of Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0794

Exhibit A

App. No.	Country	Mark	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
86056814	United States of America	Jail.	05-Sep-2013	4638240	11-Nov-2014
86056809	United States of America	pail	05-Sep-2013	4638239	11-Nov-2014
86044360	United States of America	SUPPORT PATH	21-Aug-2013	4638186	11-Nov-2014
86044325	United States of America	SUPPORT PATH	21-Aug-2013	4638185	11-Nov-2014
86056801	United States of America	jal.	05-Sep-2013	4752566	09-Jun-2015
86044320	United States of America	SUPPORT PATH	21-Aug-2013	4752536	09-Jun-2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 03/03/2021